OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE FAMILY COURT-I:
KAMRUP(M): GUWAHATI
FCG. 571 /2023 Date: 28.07.2023

ORDER

FCG. &0 /2023. In pursuance to the resolution adopted
by Selection Committee, the Committee was pleased to shortlist
the candidates for appointment to the post of Peon presently
lying vacant in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court-l,
Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

The following names of the candidates are shortlisted
for appointment in order of merit since there is only one post
lying vacant, so the candidate selected for the appointment to
the post of Peon in order of merit namely Sri Hiren Medhi is
directed to join immediately and the following candidates are

however, listed as candidates for appointment in the Waiting List:

SI No (as in the Name of the candidates Selected/Waiting
Accepted List)

59 HIREN MEDH! Selected

St No (as in the Name of the candidates Selected/Waiting
Accepted List)

3 SAMUJJAL KALITA Waiting

48 SUKLESWAR BORO Waiting

This waiting list shall be valid for 3(three) months
from the date of this order.

P ’ . \‘(.
REVAVANG -
Principal Judge_
Family Court-l, Kamrup(M) Z£[} [ 1ers
Guwahati . -

Family Covioro-
C.‘;x.','f..;‘. <a



Memo FCG. & ~p/2023 Date: 2% .7 076,
Copy to:

1. The System Officer, District & Sessions Court, Kamrup (M),
Guwahati-01, Assam for uploading the same in the Official
website.

2. Order Book.

3. Order File.

4. Notice Board.
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NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
. BHUBNESWAR DAS

DOLU HAZARIKA
REKHAMONI SONOWAL
PANKAJ KUMAR DEKA
SAMUJJAL KALITA
DEEPMONI PATHAK
RAHUL KUMAR PRAJAPATI
OWAHEDUR RAHMAN
SIMA DEVI

PABITRA ACHARJEE
SATYAJIT INGJAL
APURBA DAS

RATUL KUMAR NATH
MONTU BEORDOLOI
BISWAJIT KALITA
KULAJIT BARMAN
ABANI LASKAR -
SUKLESWAR BORO
RUPAM RAJ KALITA
PRANAB BAISHYA
HIREN MEDH]

RATUL BANIA

JAYANTA RONGPEE
BIJU SINHA

SAPON MONI KALITA
RANTURAM DAS
JABED ALI

LAKHI KANTA BURAGOHAIN
HITESH BARMAN
GOBINDA KUMAR LALUNG
BHASKAR BARMAN
TUMPA PAUL

MEENA MOCHAHARY

DOCUMENTATION

NON SCHOLASTIC

PRESENT CANDIDATES RESULT

COMPUTATION OF MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES IN VIVA-VOCE HELD FROM 26.06.23 TO 28.06.23 AS SCHEDULED

FOR THE POST OF PEON/GRADE-IV IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT-I
QUALIFICATION
ACADEMIC

CHAIRMAN
3
4.5
4.5
3.5
7.5
55
25
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MARKS GIVEN BY

MEMBER NO.1 MEMBER NO.2
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TOTAL MARKS
OBTAINED
10
13.5
12.5
14.5
19.5
13.5
8.5
12
10
10
125
8.5
12
12.5
9.5
14
15
17
13
13
23
125
11.5
14
13.5
12,5
15
13
15
12
15
12
12

RANK

SECOND

THIRD

FIRST

REMARKS



