OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE FAMILY COURT-I: KAMRUP(M): GUWAHATI

FCG. 250 /2023

ORDER

Date: 28.07.2023

FCG. $\vartheta \delta 0$ /2023. In pursuance to the resolution adopted by Selection Committee, the Committee was pleased to shortlist the candidates for appointment to the post of Peon presently lying vacant in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court-I, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

The following names of the candidates are shortlisted for appointment in order of merit since there is only one post lying vacant, so the candidate selected for the appointment to the post of Peon in order of merit namely Sri Hiren Medhi is directed to join immediately and the following candidates are however, listed as candidates for appointment in the Waiting List:

SI No (as in the Accepted List)	Name of the candidates	Selected/Waiting			
59	HIREN MEDHI	Selected			
SI No (as in the Accepted List)	Name of the candidates	Selected/Waiting			
8	SAMUJJAL KALITA	Waiting			
48	SUKLESWAR BORO	Waiting			

This waiting list shall be valid for 3(three) months from the date of this order.

Principal Judge

Family Court-I, Kamrup(M) 28/7/2027

Guwahati Principal Codes Family Codes See Holde Guwahat d

Date: 28. 54.7083.

Copy to:

- 1. The System Officer, District & Sessions Court, Kamrup (M), Guwahati-01, Assam for uploading the same in the Official website.
- 2. Order Book.
- 3. Order File.
- 4. Notice Board.

Principal Judge Family Court-I, Kamrup(M)

Guwahati

Principal Julia Family Court-1, Kommup Guwahan-9

PRESENT CANDIDATES RESULT

COMPUTATION OF MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES IN VIVA-VOCE HELD FROM 26.06.23 TO 28.06.23 AS SCHEDULED FOR THE POST OF PEON/GRADE-IV IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT-I

SI. NO	. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	DOCUMENTATION	OHALIEICATION		MARKS GIVEN BY			TOTAL MARKS		
		DOCUMENTATION	ACADEMIC	NON SCHOLASTIC	CHAIRMAN	MEMBER NO.1	MEMBER NO.2	OBTAINED	RANK	REMARKS
1	BHUBNESWAR DAS				3	2	5	10		
2	DÖLU HAZARIKA				4.5	4	5	13.5		
3	REKHAMONI SONOWAL				4.5	3	5	12.5		
4	PANKAJ KUMAR DEKA				3.5	5	6	14.5		
5	SAMUJJAL KALITA				7.5	5	7	19.5	SECOND	
6	DEEPMONI PATHAK				5.5	2	6	13.5		
7	RAHUL KUMAR PRAJAPATI				2.5	1	5	8.5		
8	OWAHEDUR RAHMAN				4	2.	6	12		
9	SIMA DEVI				3	2	5	10		
10	PABITRA ACHARJEE				3	2	5	10		
11	SATYAJIT INGJAL				3.5	3	6	12.5		
12	APURBA DAS				2.5	1	5	8.5		
13	RATUL KUMAR NATH				5	2	5	12		
14	MONTU BORDOLOI				3.5	3	6	12.5		
15	BISWAJIT KALITA				2.5	2	5	9.5		
16	KULAJIT BARMAN				5	2	7	14		
17	ABANI LASKAR •				4	4	7	15		
18	SUKLESWAR BORO				5	5	7 /	17	THIRD	
19	RUPAM RAJ KALITA				5	3	5	13		
20	PRANAB BAISHYA				4	3	6	13		
21	HIREN MEDHI				7	8	8	23	FIRST	
22	RATUL BANIA				3.5	3	6	12.5		
23	JAYANTA RONGPEE				3.5	3	5	11.5		
24	BIJU SINHA				3	5	6	14		
25	SAPON MONI KALITA				4.5	4	5	13.5		
26	RANTURAM DAS				3.5	3	6	12.5		
27	JABED ALI				5	3	7	15		
28	LAKHI KANTA BURAGOHAIN				3	4	6	13		
29	HITESH BARMAN				4	3	8	15		
30	GOBINDA KUMAR LALUNG	•			3	2	7	12		
31	BHASKAR BARMAN				4	3	8	15		
32	TUMPA PAUL				4	2	6	12		
33	MEENA MOCHAHARY				3	2	7	12		

Parcipal Judge Family Court-1, Kamrup Guwahati-9